

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22574-22575/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in FMAT No. 2462/2005 &
CAN No. 7427/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAHESH PHULCHAND MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23430-23431 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.RF Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rana Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr.S.Nathani,Adv.

Mr.Tarun Gulati,Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Gautam,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr.RN Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr.Ankur Chawla,Adv.

Ms.Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.

Ms.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Anand Singh)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master