

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1497 OF 2006

MAHESH PHULCHAND MODI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1498 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Piyush Singhal, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has already filed vakalatnama and that the counter affidavit has already been filed.

Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd