

*!

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33504/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2012 in APO No.45/2010
in ACO No.43/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANUP AGARWALLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.33507 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.34506 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 33504/2012: Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
for M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

In SLP 33507/2012: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
for M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In SLP 34506/2012: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
for M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Nos.1-4 in Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Adv.
SLP 33504/2012: Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Adv.

For Resp. Nos.1-4 Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Adv.

in SLP 33507/2012: Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gaggar,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar,Adv.

For Resp. Nos.1-4 Mr. P.K. Ghose,Sr.Adv.
in SLP 34506/2012: Mr. Ratnanko Banerji,Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Gaggar,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions, returnable on 15th January, 2013, and let them be heard one after the other.

Since Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in all the three special leave petitions are common and are duly represented on caveat, service of notice on the said respondents is dispensed with. However, let the other respondents be served, both in due course as well as by way of Dasti service.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petitions within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

...3/-

- 3 -

The parties will be at liberty to file application for appropriate directions, should such need arise.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar