

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1498 OF 2006

MAHESH PHULCHAND MODI AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
for M/S. Meharia & Company, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

R.4 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let C.A. No.1498 of 2006, be taken up for consideration along with SLP(C)No.33504 of 2012 and other connected matters, which were directed to appear on 15th January, 2013.

Let these matters be listed after four weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master

|