

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33504/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2012 in ACO
No.43/2009,APO No.45/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ANUP AGARWALLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and permission to file additional documents and initiating criminal
proceedings u/s 340 of Crl.P.C. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 33507 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34506 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1498 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for early hearing and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1497 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms.Rishika Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
For M/S. Meharia & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Gaggar, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Iyer, Adv.
Mr.Shahid Ali Rao, Adv.

Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

SLP(C)No.33504/2012 etc.etc. 2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a
letter indicating therein that one of the petitioners has died. He
seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to bring on record the
Lrs. of the deceased petitioner.

List after four weeks.

Necessary steps be taken in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar