

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33504/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012
in APO No. 45/2010,06/07/2012 in ACO No. 43/2009 passed by the High
Court Of Calcutta)

ANUP AGARWALLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) u/s 193 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 read with
Section 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and permission
to file additional documents and permission to file additional
documents and permission to place additional documents and interim
relief and office report) (for final disposal)

WITH

C.A. No. 1497/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1498/2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33507/2012

SLP(C) No. 34506/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Dhritiman Das, Adv.

for M/s. Meharia & Company

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state, that negotiations
for a settlement are on going, and it is likely that the parties
will settle the dispute amicably. An adjournment has accordingly
been sought.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2015.11.24

List after two months.

17:59:48 IST

Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS