

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33504/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012 in ACO No. 43/2009 06/07/2012 in APO No. 45/2010 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

ANUP AGARWALLA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for initiating criminal proceedings u/s 340 of Cr.P.C., permission to file additional documents, permission to place addl. documents on record, interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1497/2006

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1498/2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33507/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34506/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.  
Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.  
M/s. Meharia & Company

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Mazumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master