

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 33504/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 06/07/2012
IN APO NO. 45/2010 IN ACO NO. 43/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
CALCUTTA)

ANUP AGARWALLA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR AGARWALLA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD,
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, APPLN.U/S 193 OF THE
INDIAN PENAL CODE, 1860 READ WITH SECTION 340 OF CR.P.C. 1973 AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

C.A. NO. 1497/2006

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO SUBMIT ADDITIONAL DOCUMENT(S) AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

C.A. NO. 1498/2006

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND
OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 33507/2012

[WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

SLP(C) NO. 34506/2012

[WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]

Date : 06/09/2016 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For petitioner (s)

Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

for M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
 Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

 Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
 Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 33504/2012, 33507/2012 AND 34506/2012, CIVIL
APPEAL NOS.1497/2006 AND 1498/2006

Request for pass-over is declined.

The Court is on wait for considerable period for the learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants to argue the case(s). Learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants has not appeared. All the Special Leave Petitions/Apeals, therefore, are dismissed for default.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

